
•  Growers and  
processors of  
pedigreed seed

•  Colour sorter equipped

Derrick Beischer / Owner

204.564.2676 Plant | 204.773.6398 Cell

Inglis, MB | beischerfamilyseeds@gmail.com

Trent VanHumbeck
Manager

Tel: 204-447-2916
Fax: 204-447-2937
Cell: 204-647-3314

Box 55
Laurier, MB. R0J 1A0

E-mail: laurex@goinet.ca

BARLEY S F R C

AAC CONNECT    

 Boissevain; Armstrong Seeds Ltd.  204-534-2566      C

  Brandon; Wheat City Seeds Ltd. 204-727-3337      C

 Decker; Murray Farms Inc.  204-764-0366      C

 Pilot Mound; Wallace, Joe  204-825-4543      C

 Virden; Clearview Acres Ltd. 204-748-7666     R 

AAC LARIAT    

  Darlingford; Morrow, Graham  204-362-8986   F  

 Virden; Clearview Acres Ltd. 204-748-7666      C

AAC PRAIRIE    

 Reston; Greig, Fred L.& Cameron & Roper, Jordan  204-877-3813     R 

AAC STOCKTON    

 Plumas; Court Seeds Ltd.  204-386-2354     R 

AB ADVANTAGE    

 Cromer; Bartel Seeds  204-851-1755   F  C

 Crystal City; Buchanan, Kenneth S., Jayden, & Dean K.  204-825-7151      C

 Ste. Rose du Lac; Gamache, Ryan  204-447-2118      C

 Warren; Riddell Seed Co.  204-227-5679   F  

AB CATTLELAC    

 Plumas; Tonn, Todd & Darren & Nolan  204-386-2206 S F  

 Ste. Anne; Seine River Seed Farm  204-371-7700      C

ALTORADO    

 Reston; Greig, Fred L.& Cameron & Roper, Jordan  204-877-3813      C

AS LAFLEUR    

 Holland; Kubinec, Anastasia  204-526-2776   F  

 Swan River; Oberlin Farms & Seed Services  204-734-2292     R 

CANMORE    

 Darlingford; Morrow, Graham  204-362-8986     R 

CARLETON  

 Reston; Greig, Fred L.& Cameron & Roper, Jordan  204-877-3813     R 

CDC AUSTENSON   

  Arborg; Harreg Farms  204-642-2570 S F R 

 Holland; Kubinec, Anastasia  204-526-2776     R 

 MacGregor; Hulme Agra Products Inc.  204-871-4666      C

  Newdale; Warehamdale Seeds Ltd.  204-867-0268      C

  Oakville; Miller, Andrea & Graham & Hofer, Don & Tyler  204-871-6704      C

 Plumas; Court Seeds Ltd.  204-386-2354      C

 Ste. Anne; Seine River Seed Farm  204-371-7700      C

 Virden; Hutchison, Barry  204-851-6157      C

CDC CHURCHILL   

 Boissevain; Boissevain Select Seeds  204-534-0752      C

 Carberry; Calvert Ag Inc.  204-573-1278     R 

 Mather; McLennan Farms Ltd.  204-529-2372      C

CDC DURANGO   

 Cromer; Bartel Seeds  204-851-1390      C

  Crystal City; Buchanan, Kenneth S., Jayden, & Dean K.  204-825-7151   F  

 Inglis; Beischer Family Farm Seeds Ltd.  204-564-2676      C

 Miniota; Walker, Alan Glen  204-567-3647     R 

  Plumas; Tonn, Todd & Darren & Nolan  204-386-2206      C

 Reinland; Ens Farms Ltd.  204-325-4658 S   R 

 Stonewall; Unger Seed Farm Ltd.  204-467-8630     R 

CDC FRASER   

 Baldur, Scott Pantel  204-245-0860      C

CDC HARNESS  

 Plumas; Court Seeds Ltd.  204-386-2354 S   

CDC RENEGADE   

 Inglis; Beischer Family Farm Seeds Ltd.  204-564-2676      C

CONLON   

 Portage La Prairie; Pugh Seeds Ltd.  204-871-1467      C

 Somerset; Sierens Seed Service  204-744-2883      C

ESMA    

 Carberry; Calvert Ag Inc.  204-573-1278      C

  Navin; James Farms Ltd.  204-222-8785      C

 Oakville; Miller, Andrea & Graham & Hofer, Don & Tyler  204-871-6704      C

  Oakbank; Willowdale Seeds  204-801-0659     R 

 Plumas; Court Seeds Ltd.  204-386-2354     R C

 Reinland; Ens Farms Ltd.  204-325-4658    F  

 Warren; Jones, Gavin R.  204-322-5604 S   R 

 Warren; Riddell Seed Co.  204-227-5679    F  

RICHER  

 Arborg; Timchishen Seeds Farms  204-641-1288      C

  MacGregor; Hulme Agra Products Inc.  204-871-4666      C

SY STANZA 

 Souris; Kohut, David Anton & Richard & Gregory & Katherine  204-483-3063     R 

TRADITION  

 Minto; Southern Seed  204-534-0988      C

AAC SYNERGY   

 Pilot Mound; Wallace, Joe  204-825-4543      C

 Russell; Keating Seed Farms Inc.  204-773-3854      C

OATS S F R C

AAC DOUGLAS  

 Altona; LD Seeds  204-304-0048      C

 Altona; Sawatzky, John  204-324-4018      C

  Altona; Wiebe, LLoyd  204-324-7999      C

 Arborg; Timchishen Seeds Farms  204-641-1288    F  C

 Boissevain; Boissevain Select Seeds  204-534-0752     R 

 Boissevain; Latimer, Kevin B. & Duane E.  204-534-8318      C

 Brandon; Wheat City Seeds Ltd.  204-727-3337      C

 Carman; RJP Seed Ltd.  204-745-3304      C

 Dufrost; R & R Catellier Farms  204-746-4175      C
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  Homewood; Agassiz Seed Farm  204-745-6655      C

 MacGregor; Hulme Agra Products Inc.  204-871-4666     R C

 Minto; Fraser Seeds Ltd.  204-534-7458      C

  Notre Dame De Lourdes; Durand Seeds Inc.  204-745-7577      C

 Oakbank; Willowdale Seeds  204-801-0659      C

 Portage La Prairie; Pugh Seeds Ltd.  204-871-1467      C

 Portage La Prairie; Sanderson, Garry  204-857-8406     R 

  Reinland; Ens Farms Ltd.  204-325-4658      C

  St. Joseph; Remillard Seed Farm  204-737-2376      C

 Ste. Anne; Seine River Seed Farm  204-371-7700      C 

 Warren; Riddell Seed Co.  204-227-5679     R 

  Wawanesa; Ellis Seeds  204-824-2290     R 

AAC FEDAK  

 Oakbank; Willowdale Seeds  204-801-0659    F   

 Warren; Riddell Seed Co.  204-227-5679 S    

AAC FETCH  

 Minto; Fraser Seeds Ltd.  204-534-7458 S   

AAC GLADYS  

 Arborg; Timchishen Seeds Farms  204-641-1288 S   

  Reinland; Ens Farms Ltd.  204-325-4658 S   

 Russell; Keating Seed Farms Inc.  204-773-3854 S   

 Sanford; Bergen Seed Farm  204-793-3752 S   

CDC ANSON   

 Altona; LD Seeds  204-324-7999      C

 Arborg; Timchishen Seeds Farms  204-641-1288 S   R 

 Boissevain; Armstrong Seeds Ltd.  204-534-2566      C

 Boissevain; Boissevain Select Seeds  204-534-0752     R 

 Carman; RJP Seed Ltd.  204-745-3304 S F  C

 Dauphin; Fisher Seeds Ltd.  204-622-8800     R C

 Decker; Murray Farms Inc.  204-764-0366      C

 Domain; Manness Seed 204-736-2622  S  F R 

 Domain; Pitura Seeds  204-736-2849 S F R 

 Fannystelle; Nadeau Seeds Inc.  204-436-2469      C

 Gilbert Plains; Tokar Pedigreed Seed Corp.  204-648-7070      C

 Glenboro; Jefferies Seeds  204-720-7282 S F  

 Homewood; Agassiz Seed Farm  204-745-6655      C

 Inglis; Beischer Family Farm Seeds Ltd.  204-564-2676      C

  Killarney; Bar H Agri Seeds  204-523-7464      C

 MacGregor; Hulme Agra Products Inc.  204-871-4666     R 

 Manitou; Sanders Seed Farm  204-242-4200      C

 Minto; Southern Seed  204-534-0988      C

 Morris; Red River Seeds Ltd.  204-746-3059      C

 Navin; James Farms Ltd.  204-222-8785      C

 Oak River; J.S. Henry & Son Ltd.  204-566-2422 S F R 

 Pilot Mound; Wallace, Joe  204-825-4543      C

  Plumas; Court Seeds Ltd.  204-386-2354      C

  Reinland; Ens Farms Ltd.  204-325-4658     R 

 Reston; Greig, Fred L.& Cameron & Roper, Jordan  204-877-3813      C

 Rosenort; Friesen Seed  204-746-5751      C

 Rosser; KRYM Farms Ltd.  204-297-6377     R 

  Russell; Keating Seed Farms Inc.  204-773-3854      C

 Sanford; Bergen Seed Farm  204-793-3752 S F R C

 Somerset; Sierens Seed Service  204-744-2883      C

 Souris; Kohut, David Anton & Richard & Gregory & Katherine  204-483-3063     R 

  Ste. Anne; Seine River Seed Farm  204-371-7700      C

 Wawanesa; Ellis Seeds  204-824-2290      C

CDC ARBORG   

 Cromer; Bartel Seeds  204-851-1390      C

 Minto; Southern Seed  204-534-0988      C

 Plumas; Court Seeds Ltd.  204-386-2354      C

 Reston; Greig, Fred L.& Cameron & Roper, Jordan  204-877-3813      C

CDC BYER  

 Carman; RJP Seed Ltd.  204-745-3304 S   R C 

 Domain; Manness Seed  204-736-2622  S  F  R 

 Domain; Pitura Seeds  204-736-2849 S   R 

CDC ENDURE   

 Boissevain; Armstrong Seeds Ltd.  204-534-2566      C 

 Boissevain; Boissevain Select Seeds  204-534-0752     R  

 Crystal City; Fallis, J. Allan & Mark A.  204-825-4525     R  

 Holland; Kubinec, Anastasia  204-526-2776      C 

 Homewood; Agassiz Seed Farm  204-745-6655      C

 MacGregor; Hulme Agra Products Inc.  204-871-4666      C

 Minto; Fraser Seeds Ltd.  204-534-7458     R 

  Reinland; Ens Farms Ltd.  204-325-4658    F  C

 Rosenort; Friesen Seeds Ltd.  204-746-8325      C

 Sanford; Bergen Seed Farm  204-793-3752    F  C

CDC HAYMAKER   

 Carman; Menold, Ulrich, Tyler & Lucas  204-750-2675    F R  

 Gilbert Plains; Tokar Pedigreed Seed Corp.  204-648-7070      C

 Inglis; Beischer Family Farm Seeds Ltd.  204-564-2676      C

 Oakbank; Willowdale Seeds  204-801-0659      C

 Ste. Rose du Lac; Gamache, Ryan  204-447-2118      C

 Swan River; Oberlin Farms & Seed Services  204-734-2292      C

 Warren; Riddell Seed Co.  204-227-5679 S F  

CDC SO-I   

 Carman; Menold, Ulrich, Tyler & Lucas  204-750-2675     R 

 Crystal City; Buchanan, Kenneth S., Jayden, & Dean K.  204-825-7151      C

CDC WESTGATE  

 Gilbert Plains; Tokar Pedigreed Seed Corp.  204-648-7070 S   

CS CAMDEN   

 Dauphin; Fisher Seeds Ltd.  204-622-8800      C

 Miniota; Walker, Alan Glen  204-567-3647      C

 Morris; Mueller, Malte  204-209-0024      C

 Oak River; J.S. Henry & Son Ltd.  204-566-2422     R C

 Sanford; Bergen Seed Farm  204-793-3752     R 

 Virden; Clearview Acres Ltd.  204-748-7666     R C

KALIO   

 Morris; Mueller, Malte  204-209-0024     R 

ORE BOOST   

 Arborg; Timchishen Seeds Farms  204-641-1288     R  

 Crystal City; Buchanan, Kenneth S., Jayden, & Dean K.  204-825-7151     R 

 Navin; James Farms Ltd.  204-222-8785      C

 Oakbank; Willowdale Seeds  204-801-0659      C

 Warren; Riddell Seed Co.  204-227-5679     R 

ORE LEVEL48   

 Morris; Red River Seeds Ltd.  204-746-3059      C

PINNACLE   

 Rosser; KRYM Farms Ltd.  204-297-6377     R 

QU0001  

 Stonewall; Unger Seed Farm Ltd.  204-467-8630    F  

QU0002  

 Morris; Mueller, Malte  204-209-0024 S F  

SUMMIT   

 Altona; LD Seeds  204-304-0048      C

 Carman; RJP Seed Ltd.  204-745-3304      C

 Domain; Manness Seed 204-736-2622  S  F  R 

 Domain; Pitura Seeds  204-736-2849     R  

 Homewood; Agassiz Seed Farm  204-745-6655      C

 Killarney; Bar H Agri Seeds  204-523-7464      C

 MacGregor; Hulme Agra Products Inc.  204-871-4666      C

 Plumas; Court Seeds Ltd.  204-386-2354      C

 Reinland; Ens Farms Ltd.  204-325-4658     R 

 Rosenort; Friesen Seed  204-746-8325      C

 Rosenort; Friesen, Lloyd  204-746-5751      C

 Sanford; Bergen Seed Farm  204-793-3752     R C

 Somerset; Sierens Seed Service  204-744-2883     R 

 Souris; Kohut, David Anton & Richard & Gregory & Katherine  204-483-3063      C

 Ste. Rose du Lac; Gamache, Ryan  204-447-2118     R 

 Ste. Anne; Seine River Seed Farm  204-371-7700      C
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